
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5317
ANSWERED ON:28.04.2003
MEMORANDUM BY GUJARAT COOPERATIVE MILK MARKETING FEDERATION
LAXMINARAYAN PANDEY

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have received any memorandum from `Gujarat Co-operative Milk Marketting Federation Limited, Anand`
on March 10, 2003 requesting to solve the problems of Milk Producing Co-operative Committees and to protect their active participation in the field of milk production; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken/proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI HUKUMDEO NARAYAN YADAV)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The matter is under examination.
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